Ottawn, Junuary 22nd, 1020

Rev, Sir:

Mr, Agent Gordon etotes thut on his recent
inspection of the Croee Luke Indlan Regidentizl Sohoold
he faund the present bake oven badly burned out and
beyond repair and recommends that & new ovem be aupplied.

The type of oven we supply %o rea idential
schools ia that memufsotured by Jean J. Duoust Limited,
8t. Boniface, Man,, and is a wood burning ovea.
enclose herewith a catalogue showing the various sises of
ovens mamufactured by thig fimm. s Department is of
the opiniom that the Size No. J would be sultable for the
rejuiresents at this school. You will note that it hae
& baking space of %2 square fee$, is 36 in width and 65°
in heighs$. I shall be pleased if you will inform the
Department as soon as possible whether this oven would
be satisfactory for your school, also if you have aogommo-
dation for same and whether its sise would pemmit it %o
easily pass the door into the room whare it would
be installed, en we have this information, consider-
ation will them be given to placing an order for supplying
sume, You might furnish full shipping directions.

Your obedient servant,

‘r . MCLEﬂ 'S W

J. D. Mokean,
Agst, Deputy and Secretary.

rinoipal
Indian Residential School,
Cross Lake, Via Norway House,

.hﬂ!z,
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Ottawa, February 19, 1929,
Gentl emen:

I have to requeat that you will ship, as soon
as poseible, freight charges prepald, addressed to Rev.
G. : Trudeau, Oross Lake Indian b-idntm School, Mile
137, Waboden, Hudson Bay Railway, Man., one (1) No. 3
Economy wood burning ovem. is should be supplied at
your lowest possible price, whioch should include freight
charges prepaid to the above point,

Pleaae forward your agocount, in duplicate, to
Rev. Father Trudeau, whose post office address is Cross Lake,
via Norway Houwse, Man. He is be informed that the order
has been placed with you, and requested, upon receipt of the
oven, to certify the agcount and send it to the Department
for payaent,

It is neoessary that this ovem be forwarded
at once in order that 1%t can be freighted from Mile 137 to
the school by sleigh,

7 | "Yours very tr?

'/ (sql) # N Log T3

J. K. P
Aoccountant & Pur:g:ing Agent,

Megars, Jean J. Daoust ‘“o.
St. Bonifaoe, Man,
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Ottawa, FPebruary 19, 1929,

Rev. 81ir:

I have your letter of the 7th instant, relative
to the bake oven required for the use of the Cross Lake Indian
Residential Sohool, and furnishing shipping directions.

In reply I have to inform you that we are today
placing an order with Messrs. Jean J. Dacust Limited, St.
Boniface, Man., to ship, freight charges prepaid, addressed
to you, Mile 137, Waboden, Hudson Buy Railway, Man., one (1)

wood oven, This firm have been requested to
make early shipmen$ in order that the oven will arrive in
time {o be freighted over the team road from Mile 137 to the
school.

The apoount, in duplicate, covering the cost
of the oven will b= sent you, Mihommim.m
will be good emough to certify on the agscoumt, in dwnoato‘.

as follows: ®Goods received. Prices W just®,
and immediately forward the agcount to the in oxder

that payment$ can be made,

It is hoped that when this oven arrives it will
be satisfactory and will meet the requirements of the school.

Your obedient servant,

3 8, Mol EA

J. D, MoLean,
Agsst. Deputy and Secretary.
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JEAN J. DAOUST TEL. 81447

600 DES MEURONS ST.

PLOMBERIE CHAUFFAGE
FLUMBING HEATING

ST-BONIFACE, ,
MANITOBA February 2'7/ 29

Mr. F.
Ace ant and Yupchasing Agent,
Department of Indian Affalrs,

Ottawa,Onte.. .

Dear Sir:=

In compliance with your request dated Feb. 19/29 we
are shipping this date,one Economy Oven No. 3 to Rev. G.E.Tru=-
deau,Cross Lake Indian Residential School,via Mile 137.Waboden,
Hudson Bay Rallway,Man.

We will comply with your instructlons as to involcing
as soon as we have the recelpted Expense Bill of the transportae
tion Gompanye i

Thanking for this valuable order,and trusting that
this willl meet your purpose,we remain,

Yours truly,

JEAN J, DAQUST LIMITPD

i //@wz 21l

%ales Manager

eatreprises nous ne nous tenons aucunement responsables des délais qul rodul
s ausile fagan an dehors de notre contrdle. Cet S B RN e i 1 aenienn e y

acclden
.. rl:a.' ts, delays by carriers, ur other causes beyond our contrel Prlo-qmulmwuw

{

-
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March 18, 1929.

MEMO FOR FILE:

Father Trudeau, Principal of the Cross Lake
Indian Residential School, was in the Department
today, and he explained the real need of a 10 horse
power "2Z" Type Fairbanks Morse engine. The 6 horse
power that has been generating the light has given
out and is very costly to repair. I have made & note
on my desk pad and will order it the last week in
May.

rif@»

il
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TEN PER CENT
INTEREST WILL BE CHARGED
ON OVERDUE ACCOUNTS
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DEPARTMENT OF INDIAN AFFAIRS

To.. ROV¥s Gy B, Trudesm, . .

Principal,

Indian Residential Haheol,
Orose lake, via No

AMOUNT

for I
Tn eonaeation W sor the | |

barn at the Cross Lake Resi- :
dential Sghool. ipts of the Northarn |

Fish Co., totalling +32, are attached, |

tor freighting lumber from

‘.iié';:;=§;ri.'gl:=' Lake :zhool.

.“muw.‘ “
aggount from the Reverenmd Pringipel.

the agecunt of the Indian lti:lltlaﬂ

16,52
“n:oo

$192,32

Supt. of Indisn Bducation.
3o/ a/ar

/ﬁ/?

|
Tor, | §I9E (88

I Heresy CertiFy that this Voucher is correct, that the material has been supplied, the work performed™ and
that the charges are fair and just; also that the expenditure has been incurred legitimately and that each item of the
same is a fair and just charge against the Government of Canada.
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Ottawa, March 30th, 1929.

Reverend Sir,-

Mr. Indian Agent Gordon has forwarded
the aceounts for siding, amounting to $231.10, in
favour of the Monarch Lumber Co. of the Pas and, also,
the receipts of the Northern Fish Co. for freight
:ﬂ the school - both in connection with the new

rn oh is being erected. Chegque is being sent
direct to the Monarch Lumber Co. and, under separate
cover, there is being directed to you a chegue in
reimbursement of the freight costs ($115.32 a-l
the freighting from Mile to the school ($77.00);
a total of ﬂ.’!.n.

In fature, it would be better to
have all the accounts in connection with the con-
struction of this barn forwarded to Mr. Indian
Agent Gordon for his gertifieate.

Your ,o_)’lo)s servant,
A ¥ S wild

”~ - {
' e . S

oA

B e T T

Ae ’o m. a
Aoting Asst. Deputy and suntuv

q7h

[ ] el '. m.
Prineipal,
Indian Residential Sehool,
Croes Lake,
via NHorway House, Man.
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600, Des Meurons
Saint-Boniface, Manitoba

Fabricants du “Four Economique”

et Ventilation

s’ GENERAL CONTRACTORS

/23-’1 "&-’ TELEPHONE. 81 147

ENTREPRENEURS GENERAUX
Plomberie

® !uux and
Makers of “Economy Oven”

ST. BONIFACE, MAN.,...Eeh...27%ha........... 192.9

Terms Cnsh—After 50 days, Interest at ». per annam will be charged.

Termes complant—Aprés 30 jours, intérét de 8 p. . par année sern chargé.

—rTyTY

M...CROSS.. LAKE.. INDIAN . RES IDENTIAL. SCHOOL a1
...Via.Norway. House ,Mane...

DATE DESCRIPTION

1 No. 3 ECONOMY OVEN
Serisl No. 1021

Sales Tax 3%
Freight Prepaid

5%=30 days

[

stoN | PRIX l ,f‘“'
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Cross~Lake. Man, Apri) I0Oth 1929,

oy ~FTEI
= |

Yo

Departement #M\Indian Affairs. s L
ttawa, Ont. S g %

e N D n®

endant of

Dear Sir.

I am sending you the comple~

te specifications regarding the engine to be supplied by the
departement to Cross-Lake Indian Res. School,
The Canadian Fairbanks Morse Co. LTD. Winnipeg.
10 H. P, Z engine ,Hopper cooled.
Speed 350 R.P.M.
Fuel tanyx 53 galls.
Belt pulley 16 in.

Extras. L :
For Dynamo 2I in“pulley (for 6 in belt)for Governor sideyntjpuu.
Belt(leather) 6f in wide 24 ft long.

Itwill be sufficient if goods are shipped
from Winnipeg on June I st,

Address:
Cross~Lake., Ind. R. School,
Via West Selkerk.
c/0 N.F. Co.

Yours very thankfully.

R.. T R Wlenard .. Z.

Indian Affairs. (RC 10, Volume 6260, file 577-5, part 5)
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DEPAR. .. IT OF INDIAN AFFAIRS

N OFFIC
CANADA s 3 INDIAN AG

Norway House, lan.

March Tth, 1929.

Sirg-

I beg to inform the Department that a new engine for
power for the lighting plant is required at Cross Lake India
Residential school.

In April last I drew the attention of the Department to
the fact that the engine used for this purpose was unsatis-
factory,being under power.However it ran along until last
fall,when the crank shaft broke,ripping the nearings out of
the body,breaking out large pieces of the solid body.Fort-
unately,a good supply of wood had already been cut,and other
outside power work done,so that it was possible to move the
engine which had been used outdide in for the winter.The
old engine is beyond repair,and would not serve satisfactor-
ily if it could be repaired.

The school autnorities express a preference for the
Fairbanks Morse gasoline engine,and state that one of this
make,of eight horsepower would be satisfactory.l would rec-
ommend that a new engine of the type asked for be supplied,
purchased in Winnipeg,and shipped north on the first boat
to Norway House,or rather addressed to The Prineipal,Cross
ILake Indian School,Cross Lake,when it will go direct to
Whiskey Jack where it will be received by the School.

The engine now in use will be required for cutting wood
and pther outaside work even before the new one cgn be re-
ceived.

Your obedient servant

el _
...m..‘!Pa_ _‘Aast..Doputy & Secretary, w_'-: é[l e
] "".' A ‘,

Dﬁ,t. of Indian Affairs, Indian Agent.

\

Ottawa.

dh
(™

I ‘-‘t
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Ottawa, April 17, 1929.

S8irt

I have to request that you will mmo to purchase
and forward, for the use of the Uross Lake ian Residential
Schoel, & HP, 1ine engine, to supply power for the
lighting plant, type of msinc required is as followat

Osnadian Fairbanks-Morse 10 H,P. engine, Hopper
ceoled. Speed 350 R.P.M., Fuel tank 53 Gals.
Belt pulley 16 1

also the following extras: =

For Dynamo 21 inch pulley (for 6 inoh boitg for
Governor side on engine, Belt (leather inoh
in width, 24 feet long.

The above equipment should be addressed .o followst

The Prinocipal,
Orose Lake Indian Res. Bohool,
via Weet Selkirk
o/0o b:thnmﬂah Oo.

You should endeavour to obtain the engine at the
lowest possible cost, and after the purchase has been made
you should forward an agoount in duplicate, properl ominod,
together with receipt attached covering the cost of the freight
charges.

We are informed that it will be satisfactory if the
engine is shipped from Winnipeg about June lst, next, to the
e stated above. when 1% will go direct to Whiskey Jaok.
However, you are, no doubt, aware of the proper shippi
directions, and will arrange to have the equipment mentioned
forwarded when navigation opens.

Your ocbedient servant,

" J. D. MoLean,

’l./ ‘ Asst. Deputy and Seoretary,
J. Bunn, Esq. (

Inspedtor of Indian Agencies,
Commercial Building,
8t. Bonifaoce Bt,,
Winnipeg, Man.

t

Indian Affairs. (RC 10, Volume 6260, file 577-5, part 5)
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Ottawa, April 17, 1929.

Rev, 8ir:

I have your letter of the 10th imstant,

giving the specifications of the line engine
required for the lighting plant at the Cross Lake Indian
Residential School. In this connection I have to inform
;vn that the Department is requesting Mr., Inspector Bunn,

imnipeg, to arrange for the purchase and nhxppn.:g of the
engine as soon as navigation opens. It is hoped that
when this engine arrives it wil]l be satisfactory.

Your obedient servest,

j v
J. D, MolLean,

Agsat. Deputy and Secretary.

School,
e, Via Forway House,
Man,

Indian Affairs. (RC 10, Volume 6260, file 577-5, part 5)
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Sir:

I hawe your letter of the 7th ultimeo
relative to the new engine required for the 1iantmg
;.:nt at the Oross Lake Indian Residential Sochool.

Department has received a communioztion from
the Prinoipal .tvng the specifiocations of the
required, and we are requesting Mr. Inspector Bumn,
Winnipeg, to arrange for the purchase lad fomtdlng
of seme as soon as navigation opems. :

y

Your obedient servant,

Jo D, bll_
Agst, Mty and lnrotu'y

\L

Indian Affairs. (RC 10, Volume 6260, file 577-5, part §5)
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Indien Boarding School
Cross Leke Han,,
Mile 137 Hudsoms Bay Railway.

OF CANADA, LiniTep

DESCRIPTION

BALANCE FROM LAST MONTH
Corrected Statement.

3
]
g
|

: BRANCH HOUSE Winnipeg Man

R L L L
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Vote No............cc....

DEPARTMENT OF INDIAN AFFAIRS

RT. REV. 0. CHARLEBOIS, D. D.,

SERVICE ' AMOUNT

To paid attached acerunts, cnvering cnst »f

extra parte required tn Tepair engine, Crasa

Lake Indian Residential Schmal. « « « « + + &

The Department autherized the schnanl
authorities to purchase the new parts required
and have repairs made tn engine used for pawer
for lighting plant at the Cress Lake Indian

Residential Sghnol.

Sos
% 60,

49

1 Hergsy Certivy that this Voucher is correct, that the material been supplied, the work performed and
that the charges are fair and just; also that the expenditure has been incurred legitimately and that each item of the
|| same is a fair and just charge against the Government of Canada.

S
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Dear Mr.Perrier,

1 sm requested by Rev.rather Trudeau of Cross-lake
Indian Re#idential School,to forward to you the enclosed tripli-
cated receipt to the amount of $60.49 in connection with parts
they have bought for their Engine.

You may have the cheque made to the Order of
RY.Rev.Bishop Charlebois,Le Pas,Man.

X

|

\\l \ Yours very truly,
V)
\

/ R \ Prer /!

|\ i

Indian Affairs. (RG 10, Volume 6260, file 577-5, part §5)

‘ Y.
PULLIC ARCHIVES ARCHIVES PUBLIQUES




— . _ ?

BHOGRIIIDIN ANV KOSYIY S0 OXISLVAY FHOLIF SA00D OX NH 11T
e v on

*‘usw ‘oxyerT Ssox)
ﬁﬂm TOOYOE TBTIUOPISSE USTDUT
. G o “tedroutay oug
e |

AuSpemy predoxy

: ..-_'
| ﬁu 8s9Tpue 3780 Fupyen
a4

&S

jo8xz0p p ;;4'

*¥*L .CZ sseTpUR -87 *ou
OPTA .0 Jeyjwet “jTeq L1up 1
" Loy a:& femfoy 97/¢ ¥ I oupfus Jo SPIE
J0UIPA OF qao ou3 X0 F1z ‘fornd Lf1wp T
s9gout 91 »oaﬁnn 1198  9LIPT
0*0LE .Hnm ¢c xw-a 1903 W3E 00SC peede ‘poTook
_ %om&! *J°H 01 ‘outriue sussoasy LTup T

e [

ARCHIVES PUBLICL

, file 577-5, part §5)

“S18208) 95541 % ™ ~ox waquo

*IE0 ‘emB33Q

‘sarejiv uweipu; jo *sydeq

(RG 10, Volume 6260

L ASNONTEVM MO0 'H '0'Jd ATIOHLE aIOS SA0O0D TIV | S | OASINNIN MV 1V T4 18 SAONVILDCEN T
" KQNXY A0t IV GIKN000V TIAHAND XO GIMNID AN TEM SSBALK! | SU00D 20 LAIADTH WALAV SAVA KA1 NTHIIM AAVK SSTIRD CAMOTIY SKTVTD 0X
\ _ [

PULLIC ARCHIVES

Indian Affairs.

.uu\n« Fe D AJINNIN

WOd €} 00 @FEAAY T d HOA ATEASXCJISTH LOX TV W




”~

3

'r
w/
*
e

N 7 19%e

I enclose herewith Vouchers Nos.. 4128
amounting to §... 565,42 ....An favour
of .The.. Canadian Pairbanks-Moree Co.., Ltd.. . . .
for Qross.. Iake. Indian.Reaidential School,.
Norway House Agency, Norway House, Manitoba.

This expenditure was authorized by Departmental

Letter No..123+.1«5 dated... Apri). 17, 198%.........

l

&

The Secretary,
Department of Indian Aflairs,
Ottawa.
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Pora We. ¢ STATEMENT FROM | gf INOIAN 4#;

® BEATTY BROS. LIMIT

Manufacturers of

St £ittings, Ha Cnnlm. PumnddChurnEsic
ers,

-.,aun M
X~ P

We will draw for the above Amount on.. - - _If incorrect, please notify
uatmo,orﬂyouwc!utoumltdonm;ﬂy,nthatitﬂuruchubdotonbou
date. Remittance must be payable at par here. BEATTY BROS., LIMITED.
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125-1-5-

COF Y

/ Original on  ABSe=kelde
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{RAILWAY COMPANY \ -
— ; - o e w ,b : }
» Y
Nerein, and Is Intended solely for or record. Ali_ﬂ_i_" No
Original Bill of Lading,

o - |
: is an acknewledgment that a bill of lading has been lssued and Is not the Shi s No.
TH's MEMORANDUM Original Bill of Lading, nor a or duplicate, covering the property named e
[ e e e e - e e e e e e e e e T R T
RECEIVED, subject to the classifications and tariffs in effect on the date of the receipt by the carrier of the property described in the
ited
at Winnipeg, Mans—___ % = 198 From 118 CANADIAN FAIRBANKS-MORSE GO, Limite
the goods described below . in apparent rdey, exl —Ts noted (cdntents and condition of contents of packages unknown) marked, co-::rled and destined as indicated
below, which said Coﬂllillllf agrees to carry to itaMisual place of delivery at said destination, if on its road, otherwise to deliver to another carrier on the route to said destina.
ton, Itis mutually , &9 to each carrier 1 or any of said over all or any portion of said route to destination, and as to each party at ll? time interested in
all or any of said 4, that every service to ormed hereunder shall be subject to all the conditions, whether printed or written herein contained (includivg conditiona
on back here and which are agreed to by the shipper and accepted for himself and his assigns.

The Rate of Freight from WINNIPEG, Man., To- is in Cents per roo Lbs.

—— 1 — e e - —
Wiissso & . . n....esmn....cm-_

(Mail Address—Not for purposes of Delivery.)

aone

.

Province or _\M
{ State o County of

—Car Initial — A ———

WEIGHT CHECK
DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLES AND SPECIAL MARKS (Subject to Correction)| OR RATE | COLUMN If charges are to be
prepaid, write or stamp
e herf’ ““To_be Prepaid.’’

| ¥

— ———— —— |

""““"‘. 4#0!41.:-6;"‘
Received $ —
to apply in prepayment
of the charges on the pro-
perty described hereon.

Agent or Cashier,

- Per
| (Thissignature h cknowicdges
.| only the amount aid.)

Charges A8Pancea :
]

S —— e ‘;.."':::::L

WTOMRMME AESATEA STETEME, LW T 37 0 wonTEEA 'm:r-; e

THE CANADIAN FAIRBANKS-MORSE CO., Limitad, Shippers.
048%1 .

"“-"‘-(
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,I i 2 .,....m, FREIGHT BILL- PREPAID CHARGES Form 128

'__m. f § O winns Malt, st L
; *‘q. CANADIAN PACIFIC RAILWAY Co. Dr. fw Transperting the sndermentioncd Froight biled Propaid

NORTHERN FISH CO |1 FUEL TARK
SELKIRK MAN 1 ENGINC ON SKIOS

1 CTN PARTS
1 CTN BELTING

PULLEYS
g BOL BOLTS
1 B0L BIPE

FILE G 131021
PPO 101981 JHR

OFFICE RECORD
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mm. DELIVERER TO US FOR

Wmmpnc.m 23/29.

i e et T ——————— e e ——

COMPANY

NO CLAIMS ALLOWED UNLENS MADF. WITHIN TEN DAYS AFTER REGEIPT OF GOODS 1 mmumotmmw mwnnu'.nlmn

ALL REMITTANOCES MUST BE AT PAR WINNIPEG - - ALL GOODS SOLD STRICTLY F.O0.B.oUR WAREHROUSE

Dept. of Imdian Affairs,

Ottm. on L

—————— i — ———-———

ORDER ¥O. .

e

QUANTYTY

1 §ny Kerosene engine
ooled, speed 350 RF + | i‘] 484,50
Belt pulley 16 inches | | .‘ ] ,“
1 Pulley, 21" (for 6" belt) for | | | |
i

y \
! ur,or slde of enzine V3" shaft . | . { |
x 3/16

Heyway with Key | ', ]. 1 :. H 15. 00
‘nly belt, leather 6" wide 26 £ G.K. '- ‘. i

Dy no endless Inc. lap HNOB Selkirky 2 -, 57.60
Making belt endless -;; ‘ 1.75

The Prineipal, Indian Residentigl

Cross e, lh?.
Ji.Re To Selkirk, Man. © o Nort
arren’ s Landin;, thence to Whisk

RETURN 50 GOODS HEVORE ADVISING US REASON AND HECEIVING OUR CONSENT. OTVERWISE
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. ECOLE SAINT JOSEPE
ST. JOSEPH SCHO(
CROSSEMKE

PRINCIPAL
IDENTIAL SCHOOL

LAKE MANITOBA
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